State of Texas

Texas Racing Commission

Official Ruling # GULF966
of the

Board of Judges

GULF GREYHOUND PARK

TRAINER EDWARDS, CRAIG License # 26280

Ruling Date: 05/20/2011 Violation Date: 05/05/2011
Redistribute Purse: No

Rules Violated:

319.302 REASONABLE OVERSIGHT OF ANIMAL
311.104 TRAINER/ABSOLUTE INSURER
319.3 DRUG POSITIVE OR PERMITTED MEDICATION VIOLATION

Trainer Craig Edwards having been duly noticed waived his right to a formal hearing and entered into an
agreed settlement with the Gulf Greyhound Park Board of Judges. Mr. Edwards is hereby fined the sum of
$75.00. On 05/05/11 in the Evening performance greyhound 2-4 TARIQ tested positive for PROCAINE a
class six substance. This is a violation of TXRC rule 319.3 (MEDICATION RESTRICTED). This is the
second Medication Restricted violation for Mr. Edwards in the previous 12 month period.

By Order of the Board of Judges
THOMAS CAMPBELL
BILL CUCHENS
RANDALL LEWIS JR



